
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 63418 

Petitioner: 

CLEAR CREEK V ALLEY LLC, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals . A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows : 


County Schedule No.: 441003 


Category: Abatement Property Type: Industrial 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 20 I 0 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $2,750,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value of the subject property, as set f0l1h 
above. 

The Jefferson COlmty Assessor is directed to change hislher records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED tillS 14th day of April 2014. 

BOARD OF ASSESSM:ENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a tme and 
conect copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessment peals . 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 



03/31/2014 MON 12: 37 FAX 3032718917 PRBOB5 1ZI00 2/00 2 

~ _2T! ,rF v ' CLLOilADU 
ioU l·r il... SESSHE 1 APPEJ\ L ~ 

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 
ABATEMENT 
STIPULAnON 

20' ~ APR - 4 P 1 3: 05 

Docket Number: 63418 

Clear Cresk. YalJey LLC 
Petitionor, 

VS. 

Jefferson County Board of County Commissioners 
Respondent. 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agreo as follows: 

1. 	 The subject property is described by the following Jetf~rson County Property Schedule Number: 441003 

2. 	 Tills Stipulation pertains to the year{s): 2010 

3. 	 The parties agree that the 2010 actual value of the subject property shall be Stipulated Vnlues below: 

SchedUle Abatement Stipulated 
Nwnber Values Valles 

" 441003 $3,156,300 $2,750,000 Total actual YlIlue. with 

$631,300 $550,000 altocated to land; and 

$2,525,000 $2,200,000 aJlO<'.ated 10 improvements. rf-­
4. 	 Ifthe Petitioner('s) were to add improvements or add to an existing. improvement, then the..Assessor's Office 

may increllSe the val tton to .reflect -new addition. Petitioner(s) would have all ava.ilable remedies to 
dispute 111e add' , noi assessment r the new or augmented impro\lements, Should liD improvement be 
destroyed, n the A.ssesso' Office would make a dO\Vnward adjustment in valuation to reflect the (-;-7 
dams,g or d~ct~()fihl1t improvement. ~.-'__ .. . _ /'... . .. ._. 

5, 	 Petitioner(s) ll.gf"ee(S) t~ .provide the JeffeooIf'County Assessor, if applicable, with oonfide ' lnfonnation I ­

to assist in Ule II ra1sal process of~ .his infOf!JUlflOO. includes actual te Oil.s. together with ~I,years.,. T . J 
operB.ting in e and expense i~fut1nBtion fOT the pt'Op~rty;"which will be pror! _ 0 the Assessor no later / 
than Mar 15111 of each year, -' ; / 

~~ . ---	 I 
6. 	 Petition~~es to aJ~aCcess to the i'!lPfOVements for the p~rpores of measurll)iorio obtwn building ' . 

cond ition lnforl'1lotion,.dtlring nonnill busitfeu hours. // - . . 
=',. 	 /" .-­

7, 	 This valulltlon is for purposes ofsett1ement only and does ~ot reflect an appraised value. 

S. 	 Petitioner{s) agree(s) to waivo lI~ right to 6 Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of 
schedule number: 441003 for frob assessment year.i(s) covered by this Stipulation. 

Peti~tiOnet (s) ( " r I 
I 

{
I --­

Jefferson County Board of County eomm. issioners 

By: 

Title: 

.' (. 

c: 
.. /,' ­ - I 

/ \ ! 

/' 
By: 

Title: 

( ...--~ 

V-: , ' ). 
/ , , _ __ 

- ....(y~~- .,,...-- '\ 

ty Attorney <Jj 
Phono: Phone! 

Date: 

....:3;;,;O;.;;3,....;-2;.;.7~1-.r;!8~9~18~________ 

9!Oq/iy 
100 Jefferson County Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

Dato: 


